

MEDICAL CONTROL DIRECTIVE 2021-06

DATE: April 6, 2021

TO: Pinellas County EMS Agencies

Pinellas County Emergency Communications
Pinellas County Certified EMTs and Paramedics

Pinellas County Certified Advanced Practice Paramedics, Nurses

Pinellas County Online Medical Control Physicians

Pinellas County Ambulance Billing and Financial Services

FROM: Dr. Angus Jameson, EMS Medical Director

RE: Largo Medical Center - Comprehensive Stroke Services

Effective Date: Wednesday, April 7, 2021

Effective 0800 hrs., April 7, 2021, Largo Medical Center Hospital is to be considered a "Comprehensive Stroke Center" destination for a patient meeting criterion per Medical Operations Manual (MOM) Protocol M4 Suspected Cerebral Vascular Accident (CVA).